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TROOP-TRAIN DERAILMENT. o

A *838. Shri JAGANNATH SINGH : Wil the Hon’ble Mmmterm charge of the Communications be pleased to state—

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the :
news published in the Dak Edition of a local English daily, dated = =
the 20th July, 1951, under the caption ° Troop-Train Dera.xls near:
Motihari—suspected sabotage by Pakistan. Agents ’ ;

(b) if the answer to clause (a) be in the a.ﬁirmatwe the full facts of the accident and whether the derailment was caused by the sa,botage of Pakistani agents ¢ - - :
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A. -—qutponed from the . 23rd August 1951
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Shri PURUSHOTTAM GHAUHAN :_ Ma.y' I...,kﬂow police has not instituted any case ? S

. The Howble Shri ABDUL QAIYUM . ANSARI ;I
Just now. . I have no report before e here. o

~ A

: Shri PURUSHOTTAM CHAUHAN 1 want, ‘tor

why the police has not instituted any case ?

The Hon’ble Shri .ABDUL QAIYUM ANSARI afiything ]ust now. -

Shri PURUSHOTTAM CHAUHAN : I w;mf
wﬂl be able to do so? . L

" The Hon'ble Shii ABDUL QAWU’M AJNSA member would. give ‘a: _fresh Inohce of ﬁhg qu

OONTBOL Oli‘ SEGONDABY EDU

' *es Shri AWADH BIHARI JHA : W
ter in charge of the Education Depa.rtment

{a) whe‘oher the -State Govemment intén to xcontmol the Secondwry Eduowt.mn in -this St the -matter .stands ; . oo
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() whether such an enactment is likelyv to be ﬁ,nalised' and given effect to in the course of this year ?

. ‘The Hom’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : () The answer is in " the .affirmative. " -

~(b) It is not likely.

_ ' 'Shri AWADH BIHARI JHA : Sir, my question is that, in what stage the matter stands ?

_The Hom’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : The materials are
- ready and the matter is to come up before the Council of Ministers,

" Shri AWADH BIHARI JHA : May I know when this legisla-
. . tion would be placed before the Legislature ? ‘

The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : No definite time can
., be given, especially in view' of the General Elections. ‘
o . \

- Shri. JAGANNATH SINGH : I would like to know whether 'Government propose to cgnsult .the representatives of the teachers ' '.befgije drawing up -the main’ outline of the Proposed legislation 2

... 'The Honm’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : There ijs a. good deal of materials already collected and the report of the committees
. appointed in this connection is also available. When the Bill ig

.. drafted it will be published for opinion:
/. ‘The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : - In1937-3g,

Shn 3 AGANNATH"SINGH: Who were the memberg of th
/Committee 2 '~ v °
“' . 7The Hon’ble Shri BADRI ‘NATH VERMA : I cannot give g " the names just now but the committee consisted of My, K. T §p a i - Dr. Rejendra Prasad and Dr. Zakir -Hossain. There weye 'some.othzfé
- ﬁls_(_!'.. : ' . . )

" shri JAGANNATH SINGH : Does the Hon’ble Minig,

the University Reorgenisation Committee under the preg ié':f;r hti;o of Mr. XK. T. Shah or was it a separate committee regarding Ses P diry. Education 3 seon-

e Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : The same N jered education in all its aspects from the Primary stagzu:gut:ﬁe by stag o .

i JAGANNATH SINGH : I should like to knoy
g _w

h.
wag constituted more than a dec&d&back’ d? a8 the ér it necessary to consult the educatign: 0 eI
"$hio teachers in view of the fact that thereoﬁs:s and
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The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : Since then, the matter has been reviewed, from time.to time by the Central Advisory Board of Education and is also receiving consideration of the Government of India who have appointed a committee.

Shri JAMUNA PRASAD SINGH : Was it not advantage(;us to take up this measure along with the two other ' Bills—now Aects 2

The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : I could not follow what the hon’ble member wants to know. o

Shri JAMUNA PRASAD SINGH : ‘Sir, was it not adw}antageoué to take up this measure along .with the two ' University Bills—now
Acts ¢ b .

The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : I cannot follow .-
what the hon’ble member exactly means, ' ' o ’

Shri JAMUNA PRASAD SINGH : I mean to say that it ‘would. have been better that all the three legislations—i. e., the two legjs- .
lations on University Bills and the third on Secondary Education—
all these three could have been taken together. -

The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : Not necessarily. -

Shri PURUSHOTTAM CHAUHAN : Maj I know whether all . -
" the materials are ready so that the matter may come up ‘in the

Legislature very early ?

~ The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : I have already ve: ;
. plied that the matbber is coming up before the Council of Ministers There are so many things there which require the orders.of Govern. ment. Only when all these things are done then the matter be . -
brought before the Legislature. T -

- shri NAND KISHORE NARAYAN LAL : Sir, is it & fact that for want of suitable legislation and amendments in' the Education Code, . proper control and supervision is not possible with regard to the institutions under the Secondary Education Bosrd? = -

The Hon’ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA : That is a matter of '
t is certain that the secondary education _;eqm- " re-

opinion but I o vab :
ofiéntation and reorganization like any other. .

ghri NAND KISHORE NARAYAN LAL< Is it a fact thet goveral cases of corruption and embezzlement have been reported to Government ? - ' o

 yno How'ble Shri BADRI NATH VERMA:' Such things qopy derylwhﬁre. ' . v

